
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004382-2023 

Tender

Stevenage Manufacturing Innovation Centre - GMP
Laboratory and Office Cleaning Services Open Tender

Catapult Cell & Gene Therapy

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004382

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a539  

Published 13 February 2023, 3:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Catapult Cell & Gene Therapy

Gunnels Wood Road

Stevenage

SG12FX

Email

procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2037289500

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004382-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004382-2023
mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Companies House

10016023

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ct.catapult.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ct.catapult.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/SignIn.aspx

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/SignIn.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private Sector Company some projects funded by Innovate UK

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Manufacturing - Catapult Cell and Gene Therapy

https://www.ct.catapult.org.uk
https://www.ct.catapult.org.uk
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/SignIn.aspx
https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/SignIn.aspx


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Stevenage Manufacturing Innovation Centre - GMP Laboratory and Office Cleaning Services
Open Tender

Reference number

SMIC/GMPLabOfficeCleaning/CCGT/Open/RK/001/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90900000 - Cleaning and sanitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cell Therapy Catapult Ltd is seeking through this Open tender process to contract with a
suitably capable Supplier to provide the Services of cleaning our GMP classified Laboratories
and Office administrative areas within the Stevenage Manufacturing Innovation Centre
Stevenage.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,900,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

Main site or place of performance

The Stevenage Manufacturing and Innovation Centre. Cell and Gene Therapy catapult
operates based on a unique collaborative model with its customers and flexibility is expected
to support changing customer requirements to deliver novel therapeutics to the patients.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Service Contract is for 3 years initially with two years extension (3+2). Main duties of the
contract will be as follows: cleaning, consumable and garment top up, waste porterage,
material cleaning. Admin Office Cleaning. Participants will have to accommodate services for
both the GMP Labs and Office areas.

Suppliers will have to register on the Wax Medius system before the can gain access to the
documents.

Catapult Cell and Gene Therapy reserves the right to stop this tender process if any
mitigating circumstances arise.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 August 2023

End date

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 8

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The contract will be for an initial 3 years with the option to extend for a further two years
periods (3+2)

Suppliers will have to register on the Wax Medius system before they can gain access to the
documents.

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/SignIn.aspx

Catapult Cell and Gene Therapy reserves the right to stop this tender process if any
mitigating circumstances arise.

https://catapultcgtc.wax-live.com/S2C/SignIn.aspx


Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As stated in the contract documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

As stated in the contract documents

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

As stated in the contract documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

As stated in the contract documents

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

As stated in the contract documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As stated in the contract documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 March 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 March 2023

Local time

1:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Catapult Cell & Gene Therapy

Gunnels Wood

Stevenage

SG1 2FX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T00:46:59+0100
	TCPDF




